



Date: 30/01/2025

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

RE: Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that Mr. Navneet Muljibhai Pansara has acquired 85,05,000 Equity Shares representing 3.53% of the paid-up equity share capital of GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED, on January 30, 2025.

Therefore, we are hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

CIN: L36999GJ1999PLC036274

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For and behalf of GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED

VIDHI ANKIT PALA Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Date: 30/01/2025

To,
Company Secretary
GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED
CIN: L36999GJ1999PLC036274,
Behind Ravi Patrolpump high-way Rd At & Post -Hapa, Dist Jamnagar 361120, Gujarat, India

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Mr. Navneet Muljibhai Pansara hereby submit the Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015') for the acquisition of 85,05,000 Equity Shares representing 3.53% of the paid-up equity share capital of GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED.

Therefore, I am hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

NAVNEET MULJIBHAI PANSARA

Member of Promoter and Promoter Group

FORM - C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE405Y01021

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,	Category	Securities held	Securities acquired/Disposed	Securities held	Date of	Date of	Mode	Exchange
PAN,	of	prior to		post acquisition/	allotment	intimation	of	on which
CIN/DIN,	Person	acquisition/ disposal		disposal	advice/	to	acquisiti	the trade
& address	(Promoter			and poster	acquisition			
with	/				of	company	on /diamaga	was
contact	member of				shares/		/disposa	executed
Nos.	the				disposal		l (on	
;	promoter				of shares,		market/	
	group/des						public/	
	ig				specify		rights/p	
	nated						referenti	
	person						al offer/	
	/ Director						off	
	s/immedia						market/	
	te						Inter-se	
	relative						transfer,	
	to/others						ESOPs,	
							etc.)	
	etc.)							

1 MULJIBHA	2 Promoter	Type of securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu re, Rights entitlem ent etc.) 3 Equity	No. and % of shareh olding 4 85,05,00	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No. 6 85,0	Val ue 7 85,0	Transacti on Type (Purchase /sa le Pledge / Revocatio n / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify 8 Disposal by	Type of securitie s (For eg Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res, Rights entitlem e nts etc.) 9 Equity	No. and % of shareh ol din g	11 30/0	12 30/01	13 30/01/20	14 Off	15 National
I MOHANB HAI PANSARA - HUF	group	Shares	0 (3.53%)	Shares	5,00	5,00 00	way of gift	Shares		1/20 25	/2025	25	market by way of gift	Stock Exchange of India Limited
NAVNEET BHAI PANSARA	Promoter group	Equity Shares	7,28,12,6 65 (30.25%)	Equity Shares	85,0 5,00 0	85,0 5,00 00	Acquisition by way of gift	Equity Shares	33.78	30/0 1/20 25	30/01 /2025	30/01/20 25	Off market by way of gift	National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Note: ((i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify Type of contract specificatio Contract		,	Buy		Exchange on which the trade was	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	execute
16	17	18	19	20	21	22

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

NAVNEETBHAI PANSARA

Managing Director

Date: 30/01/2025

To,

Company Secretary GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED CIN:L36999GJ1999PLC036274, Behind Ravi Patrolpump high-way Rd At & Post -Hapa, Dist Jamnagar 361120, Gujarat, India National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in Prescribed Format.

The Gift Deed has been executed for the purpose of Transfer of shares as on 13th January,2025 and such shares has been transferred as on 30th January,2025

The transaction would not affect the overall promote and promoter group shareholding in the company and shall remain the same even after the above proposed transaction.

I request you to kindly take into this record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For and behalf of MULJIBHAI MOHANBHAI PANSARA - HUF

m. m. Ru..

MULJIBHAI MOHANBHAI PANSARA (Karta)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Infosys Limited	GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Donor : MULJIBHAI MOHANBHAI PANSARA - HUF			
Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where theshares of TC are Listed	NATIONAL S' LIMITED	TOCK EXCHANG	GE OF INDIA	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	
Before the SALE under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	85,05,000	3.53	3.53	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NIL	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receiveshares carrying voting rights in the TC	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(specifyholding in each category)			
(ep-en-) moraling in each category)			
TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
Details of acquisition/sale / Gift a) Shares carrying voting rights	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than	NIL	NIL	NIL
by sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NIL
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by theacquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
TOTAL (a+b+c-d)	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
After the acquisition/sale/ Gift, holding of:	Nil	Nil	Nil
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
TOTAL (a+b+c-d)			
Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	promoter and	ransfer of share I Promoter Gro se relative by w	up and being

Date of SALE / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 th January,2025
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and behalf of MULJIBHAI MOHANBHAI PANSARA - HUF

m. m. Ku...

MULJIBHAI MOHANBHAI PANSARA (Karta) Company Secretary GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED CIN:L36999GJ1999PLC036274, Behind Ravi Patrolpump high-way Rd At & Post -Hapa, Dist Jamnagar 361120, Gujarat, India National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in Prescribed Format.

The transaction would not affect the overall promote and promoter group shareholding in the company and shall remain the same even after the above proposed transaction.

I request you to kindly take into this record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

NAVNEET MULJIBHAI PANSARA

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Infosys Limited	GOLDSTAR I	POWER LIMITE	D		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Donee : NAVNEET MULJIBHAI PANSARA				
Whether the acquirer belongs toPromoter Group	Yes	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where theshares of TC are Listed	NATIONAL STOCKEXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of		
Before the SALE under consideration, holding of:			the TC (**)		
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	85,05,000	3.53	3.53		
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any otherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receiveshares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
		3 m			

TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
Details of acquisition/sale / Gift a) Shares carrying voting rights	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by theacquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
TOTAL (a+b+c-d)	85,05,000	3.53	3.53
After the acquisition/sale/ Gift, holding of:	8,13,17,66 5	33.78	33.78
	-	NIL	NIL
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the	NIL	NIL	NIL
acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
TOTAL (a+b+c-d)	8,13,17,66 5	33.78	33.78
Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter se T	Fransfer of shard d Promoter Gro te relative by w	up and being

Date of SALE / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 th January,2025
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	24,07,05,000

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NAVNEET MULJIBHAI PANSARA